Nov-02-20041
BAR90...
Silicon Deep Trench PIN Diodes
•  Optimized for low bias current antenna switches
   in hand held applications
•  Very low capacitance at zero volt reverse bias
   at frequencies above 1GHz (typ. 0.19pF)
•  Low forward resistance (typ. 1.3Ω  @ IF = 3mA)

0.
3
Type code
Laser marking
Example
BAS16-02L
Cathode marking
0.76
4
1.
16
8
0.5
Cathode
marking
Package Out l ine
Foot Pr int
Marking Layout
Packing
±0.0350.5
0.
65
±0
.0
35
0.
25
±0
.0
35
0.
25
0.4
0.05 MAX.
+0.05
Cathode
marking
2
1
1)
1)
1)
S
1) Dimension applies to plated terminals
0.03 S 0.05
2x
0.6
A
0.05
0.1 BM A
BM0.1 A
B
1
BM0.1 A
±0.0350.5 1)
M0.1 BA
Top view Bottom view
2x
Downloaded from Elcodis.com electronic components distributor
Package   TSLP-2-7
1
2
±0.030.05
±0.0350.5 1)
±0.050.6
1